Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of School Education Kashmir

Sub: Confirmation for provisional appointment of Teachers selected by J&KSSB (appointed under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Package for Kashmiri Migrants) District Cadre Anantnag/Ganderbal/Pulwama.

Ref.:- Chief Education Officer Pulwama's letter No. CEO/A/Estt--II/440/019 dated 02.04.2019, No. CEO/A/Estt--II/671/19 dated 08.04.2019, No. CEO/A/Estt--II/21094/18 dated 06.11.2018, No. CEO/A/Estt--II/36889/19 dated 23.03.2019 and No. CEO/A/Estt-II/1720/19 dated 17.04.2019 and Chief Education Officer, Pulwama's No. CEO/Pul/Estt-TNG/2019/1345/1020 dated 14.03.2019 and Chief Education Ganderbal's letter No. CEO/Gbl/Estt-I/130/30 dated 02.04.2019.

ORDER NO. <u>481</u> DSEK OF 2019 DATED: <u>28</u> / 05 / 2019

On the basis of verification report of certificates/testimonials furnished by the Chief Education Officer Anantnag/Ganderbal/Pulwama, sanction is hereby accorded to the confirmation of the provisional appointment in respect of the following Twelve (12) candidates who stand provisionally appointed as

Teachers in District Cadre Anantnag/Ganderbal/Pulwama vide Order No.'s shown against each:

1000	11010 111	District Of	auto Attaitatagre	Januenne	ai/Pulwama viue	Oluci 110. 5 5110	wii against each.	
S. No.	DSEK S.No.	District	DSEK O.No.	SSB S.No.	Candidate Name	Father / Husband Name	Permanent Address	Cat.
1	3	Anantnag	880-DSEK of 2017 Dt:28.07.2017	11	PRADMAN KRISHAN DHAR	SH SRI KANTH DHAR	HARIGAM DOORU ANANTNAG	ÓМ
2	7	Anantnag	859-DSEK of 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	89	NEETU TRAKROO	W/O PANKAJ KOUL	LOOK BAWAN DORU ANANTNAG	ом
3	7	ANANTNAG	860-DSEK of 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	12/Wait	ARVIND KOUL	MAHARAJ KRISHAN KOUL	DALSEER ANANTNAG	ОМ
4	8	ANANTNAG	860-DSEK of 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	15/Wait	BHARTI KOUL	SHADI LAL KOUL	LOOK BHAWAN ANANTNAG	ОМ
5	95	Anantnag	200-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 17.02.2018	116	PURNIMA BHAT	RADHA KRISHAN BHAT	BONAGUND VERINAG ANANTNAG	ОМ
6	79	Anantnag	200-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 17.02.2018	84	ISHA BHAT	ASHOK KUMAR BHAT	SIRHAMA BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG	ОМ
7	2	Anantnag	165-DSEK of 2018 Dt:10.02.2018	38	ANIL KUMAR RESHI	MADSUDANRESHI	AKINGAM ANANTNAG	ОМ
8	1	Anantnag	555-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 07.04.2018	2/wait	MEENAKSHIAMBAR DAR	PIYARAY LALAMBARDAR	SAMBRANA ANANTNAG	ОМ
9	92	Anantnag	200-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 17.02.2018	110	MANJU RAINA	1	WANGAM SHANGUS ANANTNAG	ŖBA
10	1	Ganderbal	1293-DSEK of 2017 Dt: 13.10.2017	8	SHIVANI BHAT	TEJ KRISHAN BHAT	NUNNAR GANDERBAL	ОМ
.11	3	Ganderbal	1293-DSEK of 2017 Dt: 13.10.2017	2	BHAVANA BHAT	TEJ KRISHAN BHAT	NUNNAR GANDERBAL	ОМ
12	20	PULWAMA	859-DSEK of 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	33	VEERTI RAINA	W/o AJAY RAINA	LARIYAR TRAL PULWAMA	ом

Before implementing the formal order, the Chief Education Officer concerned shall ensure that the merit position of SSB as reflected in the provisional appointment order do coincide with the qualification/marks certificates of the appointee and after fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in their provisional appointment orders.

The seniority of the appointees shall be fixed from the date of his/her appointment order given due considertation to the inter-se merit in terms of Rule 24(b) CCA of 1956 and monetary benefit shall accrue to the appointee from the date he/she assumed the post physically.

This order is issued without prejudice to any writ petition/suit, if any pending /sub-judice before the Hon'ble High Court or any other court of law.

Sd/-

Director School Education,

Kashmir

Dated:- 2R/05/2019

NO:Estt-III/B-Trs/ 47-57-61

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information.
- 2. Chief Education Officer, Anantnag/Ganderbal/Pulwama for information and necessary action.
- 3. I/C Website for uploading the above order on official website of the Directorate.
- 4. Stock File/Order File.

31 au u m

Directorate of School Education
Kashmir

Direc

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of School Education Kashmir

Sub:- Confirmation for provisional appointment of Teachers selected by J&KSSB (appointed under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Package for Kashmiri Migrants) District Cadre Srinagar/Baramulla.

Ref.:- Chief Education Officer Srinagar's letter No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/3879 dated 06.05.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/3193 dated 16.04.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/3263 dated 17.04.2019.

ORDER NO. 482 DSEK OF 2019

DATED: 28 / 05 / 2019

On the basis of verification report of certificates/testimonials furnished by the Chief Education Officer Srinagar/Baramulla, sanction is hereby accorded to the confirmation of the provisional appointment in respect of the following Four (04) candidates who stand provisionally appointed as Teachers in District Cadre Srinagar/Baramulla vide Order No.'s shown against each:

S. No.	DSEK S.No.	District	SSB S.No.	DSEK O.No	Candidate Name	Father / Husband Name	Permanent Address	Cat
1	1	SRINAGAR	21/Wait	860-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	KIRAN MATTOO	W/o RINKOO MATTOO	BAGH-I- SUNDER CHATABAL SRINAGAR	ОМ
2	9	SRINAGAR	124	136-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:03.02.2018	MANISH DHAR	HARI KRISHAN DHAR	SHASHIYAR HABA KADAL SRINAGAR	ОМ
3	23	SRINAGAR	89	897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018	NEHA KACHROO	MOHAN KRISHAN BHAT KACHROO W/O. SUNIL	VICHAR NAG SRINAGAR	ОМ
4	18	Baramulla	8/Wait (Revised)	860-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:27.06.2018	AMAN PREET KOUR	JUNG BHADUR SINGH	BATAPORA NAJAR SOPORE BARAMULLA	ОМ

Before implementing the formal order, the Chief Education Officer concerned shall ensure that the merit position of SSRB as reflected in the provisional appointment order do coincide with the qualification/marks certificates of the appointee and after fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in their provisional appointment orders.

The seniority of the appointee shall be fixed from the date of his/her appointment order given due considertation to the inter-se merit in terms of Rule 24(b) CCA of 1956 and monetary benefit shall accrue to the appointee from the date he/she assumed the post physically.

This order is issued without prejudice to any writ petition/suit, if any pending /sub-judice before the Hon'ble High Court or any other court of law.

NO:Estt-III/B-Trs/ 47-69-65
Copy to the:-

Sd/Director School Education,
Kashmir
Dated:- 28/05/2019

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department Srinagar for information.
- 2. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar/Baramulla for information and necessary action.
- 3. I/C Website for uploading the above order on official website of the Directorate.

Stock File/Order File.

Personnel Officer
Directorate of School Education

Kashmir